
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2860
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2011
ROAD ACCIDENTS ON NH A
Dhurve Jyoti

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the progress made for making National Highway 59A (Indore to Baitul) ply -worthy during the current year; and 

(b) the details of the target fixed with regard to this for the financial year 2011-12?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (Dr. TUSHAR A CHAUDHARY) 

(a)to(b) Four developmental works covering an aggregate length of 115.65 km are in progress on National Highway 59 A. The details
are tabulated below: 

Name of the project   Length in km  Target fixed during
        2011-12 (in %age)
        progress

Widening of 2-lane from km 42  38.65   55
to 77 & km 124 to 126

Widening & strengthening to 2   44   45
lane with improvement of geometrics 
and construction/reconstruction of 
CD works in km 147.181 to 191.201

Widening work from km 129 to 147 15   100

Widening work from km 202 to 215 14   80
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